
Carroll University (1-1) -vs- Aurora University (2-0)
9/4/2010 at Aurora University (Vago Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 9/4/2010
Attendance: 89
Stadium: Vago Field
Officials: Referee, Jose Gesundheit   Asst. Referee, John
Martelin   Chris Koloffon   Timekeeper, Ryan Buchanan   Scorer,
Brian Kipley   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Carroll University 0 2 2
Aurora University 0 1 1

Carroll University 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Taylor Mclean 0 0 0 0
3 Kara Delie 0 0 0 0
4 Liana Foreman 1 1 0 0
5 Cody Callender 8 4 2 0
7 Sam Gavin 0 0 0 0
8 Kendell Uttech 4 2 0 1
12 Kate Tarquino 0 0 0 0
14 Kylie Ringelstetter 0 0 0 0
17 Leah Wiercinski 1 1 0 0
22 Sarah Tennant 0 0 0 1
24 Kelly Blenner 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
2 Amanda Leach 2 2 0 0
6 Natalie Jaeger 0 0 0 0
9 Julia Schmitz 0 0 0 0
16 Rebecca Kwon 0 0 0 0
18 Stephanie Mauthe 0 0 0 0
19 Jessica Kissinger 0 0 0 0
21 Lauren Demski 0 0 0 0
23 Kelley Moran 1 1 0 0
26 Valerie Nyman 0 0 0 0

Totals 17 11 2 2

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Taylor Mclean 90:00 1 2

Totals 1 2

Aurora University 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

2 Walendzik, Brook 0 0 0 0
4 Boniface, Sarah 1 1 0 0
9 Crohan, Kaitlyn 0 0 0 0
12 Thayer, Molly 0 0 0 0
14 Joyce, Jordan 2 0 0 0
16 Dykema, Samantha 1 0 0 0
17 Aragon, Erin 1 0 0 0
19 Hartman, Cait 1 0 0 0
21 Brough, Kaity 0 0 0 0
24 Schenck, Britney 0 0 0 1

GK 95 Cardon, Nicky 0 0 0 0
Substitutes

1 Sutliff, April 0 0 0 0
3 Johnson, Haley 0 0 0 0
5 Potter, Jennifer 0 0 0 0
6 Rodriguez, Raquel 1 1 0 0
7 Hirsch, Brittany 0 0 0 0
8 Ziegenbein, Mariah 0 0 0 0
10 Gillberg, Danielle 0 0 0 0
13 McLaughlin, Debbie 0 0 0 0
15 Kwilosz, Christine 1 1 1 0
18 Vincenti, Anya 0 0 0 0
20 Barth, Devin 0 0 0 0
22 Herndon, Clasina 0 0 0 0
23 Lange, Jenne 0 0 0 0
26 Beck, Casey 0 0 0 0
29 Gantz, Heidi 0 0 0 0
32 Smith, Angela 0 0 0 0

Totals 8 3 1 1

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
95 Cardon, Nicky 90:00 2 9

Totals 2 9

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Carroll University 9 8 17
Aurora University 3 5 8

Saves By Period
Carroll University 1 1 2
Aurora University 4 5 9

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Carroll University 2 2 4
Aurora University 1 1 2

Fouls By Period
Carroll University 3 6 9
Aurora University 3 4 7

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description



49:29 CU Cody Callender Sarah Tennant

GOAL by CU Cody Callender (FIRST GOAL),
Assist by Sarah Tennant, goal number 4 for
season.

72:10 CU Cody Callender Kendell Uttech
GOAL by CU Cody Callender, Assist by Kendell
Uttech, goal number 5 for season.

85:26 AUWS Kwilosz, Christine Schenck, Britney
GOAL by AUWS Kwilosz, Christine, Assist by
Schenck, Britney, goal number 2 for season.

 
Cautions and Ejections: 28:47 (YELLOW), #18 Vincenti, Anya (AUWS)   61:56 (YELLOW), #3 Kara Delie (CU)   65:05 (YELLOW), #4 Liana
Foreman (CU)   66:32 (YELLOW), #TM TEAM (CU)   69:09 (YELLOW), #19 Hartman, Cait (AUWS)   78:37 (YELLOW), #9 Crohan, Kaitlyn
(AUWS)   



Time Play By Play
00:00 Taylor Mclean at goalie for Carroll University.
00:00 Cardon, Nicky at goalie for Aurora University.
00:23 Offside against Carroll University.
02:07 Offside against Aurora University.
03:27 Shot by CU Cody Callender HIGH.
05:21 Header Shot by AUWS Joyce, Jordan WIDE.
-- Foul on Carroll University.
08:46 Shot by CU Cody Callender WIDE.
09:28 Shot by CU Kendell Uttech, SAVE Cardon, Nicky.
11:37 Shot by CU Kendell Uttech WIDE.
-- Foul on Carroll University.
-- Foul on Aurora University.
14:18 Shot by CU Kendell Uttech WIDE.
17:16 Shot by CU Cody Callender, SAVE Cardon, Nicky.
20:22 Corner kick by CU Kylie Ringelstetter [20:22].
22:16 Corner kick by CU Kara Delie [22:16].
22:39 Shot by CU Liana Foreman, SAVE Cardon, Nicky.
23:29 AUWS substitution: Vincenti, Anya for Aragon, Erin.
23:29 AUWS substitution: Herndon, Clasina for Brough, Kaity.
24:56 Corner kick by AUWS Crohan, Kaitlyn [24:56].
25:26 Header Shot by AUWS Dykema, Samantha HIGH.
26:12 AUWS substitution: Rodriguez, Raquel for Joyce, Jordan.
26:12 CU substitution: Julia Schmitz for Liana Foreman.
-- Foul on Aurora University.
-- Foul on Carroll University.
28:47 Yellow card on AUWS Vincenti, Anya.
29:18 Shot by CU Cody Callender WIDE.
29:31 AUWS substitution: Lange, Jenne for Boniface, Sarah.
29:31 CU substitution: Amanda Leach for Kylie Ringelstetter.
30:58 AUWS substitution: Barth, Devin for Schenck, Britney.
34:37 Shot by AUWS Rodriguez, Raquel, SAVE Taylor Mclean.
35:18 CU substitution: Kelley Moran for Sarah Tennant.
38:13 Shot by CU Kelley Moran, SAVE Cardon, Nicky.
38:49 AUWS substitution: Ziegenbein, Mariah for Thayer, Molly.
38:49 AUWS substitution: Gillberg, Danielle for Walendzik, Brook.
39:57 CU substitution: Valerie Nyman for Julia Schmitz.
-- Foul on Aurora University.
41:03 AUWS substitution: Hirsch, Brittany for Crohan, Kaitlyn.
41:41 AUWS substitution: Smith, Angela for Rodriguez, Raquel.
42:39 Offside against Carroll University.
42:59 Offside against Aurora University.
44:05 AUWS substitution: Gantz, Heidi for Hartman, Cait.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00
For AUWS: #16 Dykema, Samantha, #95 Cardon, Nicky, #17 Aragon, Erin, #14 Joyce, Jordan, #2  Walendzik, Brook, #12 Thayer,
Molly, #24 Schenck, Britney, #21 Brough, Kaity, #19 Hartman, Cait, #4  Boniface, Sarah, #9  Crohan, Kaitlyn.

45:00
For CU: #1  Taylor Mclean, #5  Cody Callender, #14 Kylie Ringelstetter, #22 Sarah Tennant, #4  Liana Foreman, #8  Kendell
Uttech, #12 Kate Tarquino, #17 Leah Wiercinski, #3  Kara Delie, #7  Sam Gavin, #24 Kelly Blenner.

-- Foul on Carroll University.
46:05 Shot by CU Cody Callender, SAVE Cardon, Nicky.
46:45 Corner kick by CU Kylie Ringelstetter [46:45].
46:47 Shot by CU Cody Callender WIDE.
47:29 Shot by AUWS Aragon, Erin WIDE LEFT.
48:14 Offside against Aurora University.
-- Foul on Carroll University.
49:29 GOAL by CU Cody Callender (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Sarah Tennant, goal number 4 for season.

Carroll University 1, Aurora University 0
-- *
-- Foul on Carroll University.
50:28 Shot by AUWS Hartman, Cait WIDE.
-- Foul on Aurora University.
56:31 Corner kick by CU Kylie Ringelstetter [56:31].



-- Foul on Carroll University.
-- Foul on Carroll University.
-- Foul on Carroll University.
61:56 Yellow card on CU Kara Delie.
62:45 AUWS substitution: Herndon, Clasina for Schenck, Britney.
-- Foul on Aurora University.
64:08 AUWS substitution: Barth, Devin for Brough, Kaity.
64:08 CU substitution: Kelley Moran for Sarah Tennant.
64:33 Shot by CU Kendell Uttech, SAVE Cardon, Nicky.
65:05 Yellow card on CU Liana Foreman.
65:36 AUWS substitution: Lange, Jenne for Aragon, Erin.
66:32 Yellow card on CU TEAM.
66:32 Shot by CU Amanda Leach, SAVE Cardon, Nicky.
66:43 CU substitution: Cody Callender for Kara Delie.
67:04 Shot by AUWS Joyce, Jordan HIT POST.
67:53 AUWS substitution: McLaughlin, Debbie for Boniface, Sarah.
68:32 AUWS substitution: Brough, Kaity for Barth, Devin.
68:32 AUWS substitution: Schenck, Britney for Herndon, Clasina.
-- Foul on Aurora University.
69:09 Yellow card on AUWS Hartman, Cait.
69:09 PENALTY KICK by CU Leah Wiercinski MISSED, save Cardon, Nicky.
69:09 AUWS substitution: Beck, Casey for Hartman, Cait.
69:09 AUWS substitution: Hirsch, Brittany for Walendzik, Brook.
69:09 CU substitution: Kara Delie for Kylie Ringelstetter.
69:14 AUWS substitution: Rodriguez, Raquel for Joyce, Jordan.
70:02 CU substitution: Sarah Tennant for Kelley Moran.
72:10 GOAL by CU Cody Callender, Assist by Kendell Uttech, goal number 5 for season.

Carroll University 2, Aurora University 0
-- *
72:49 AUWS substitution: Hartman, Cait for Beck, Casey.
73:11 Shot by CU Amanda Leach, SAVE Cardon, Nicky.
-- Foul on Aurora University.
75:13 CU substitution: Julia Schmitz for Liana Foreman.
75:35 AUWS substitution: Joyce, Jordan for Crohan, Kaitlyn.
75:35 AUWS substitution: Walendzik, Brook for Hirsch, Brittany.
76:09 Shot by AUWS Boniface, Sarah, SAVE Taylor Mclean.
77:01 AUWS substitution: Boniface, Sarah for McLaughlin, Debbie.
78:37 Yellow card on AUWS Crohan, Kaitlyn.
79:41 CU substitution: Natalie Jaeger for Cody Callender.
82:59 AUWS substitution: Kwilosz, Christine for Thayer, Molly.
83:30 AUWS substitution: Gillberg, Danielle for Dykema, Samantha.
85:00 AUWS substitution: Herndon, Clasina for Brough, Kaity.
85:24 Corner kick by AUWS Schenck, Britney [85:24].
85:26 GOAL by AUWS Kwilosz, Christine, Assist by Schenck, Britney, goal number 2 for season.

Carroll University 2, Aurora University 1
-- *
85:49 AUWS substitution: Dykema, Samantha for Gillberg, Danielle.
85:49 AUWS substitution: Thayer, Molly for Kwilosz, Christine.
86:49 CU substitution: Stephanie Mauthe for Natalie Jaeger.
87:17 CU substitution: Liana Foreman for Julia Schmitz.
87:52 AUWS substitution: Kwilosz, Christine for Thayer, Molly.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


